Department of Public Works
City Hall

730 Washington Avenue

Racine, WI 53403

262.636.9121 — Public Works
262.636.9191 — Engineering

T
(Ll

HALTNE ON THE LA RY

City of Racine, Wisconsin

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/City Engineer

April 14,2015

TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.

Commissioner of Public Works

FROM:

RE: Bid award/funding breakdown
Contract for 2015 C.D.B.G. Concrete Street Reconstruction (R1) — YOUT ST
Contract #09-15 (K5-009)

[S-00333

John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

You received bids on the above contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, submitting
the low bid in the amount of $ $1,402,276.50.

We recommend you enter into a contract with A.W. Oakes & Son, at their bid

price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

ORG OBJECT | PROJECT DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
45040 57500 DPW - PAVING $28,339.00
45040 57500 XXX DPW - PAVING LRIP $150,000.00
45040 57500 XXX DPW - PAVING CDBG $700,000.00
22640 57560 SANITARY SEWERS $240,611.75
40102 57560 XXX RWWU - SEWER RELAY $162,693.38
60484 57570 STORM SEWERS $120,632.37
TOTAL: $1,402,276.50




Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works rovoreOSP John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

April 13, 2015 Legistar Item: 15-00322

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Kaplan:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, April 9, 2015, 2:00 P.M. (local time), received bids
for Contract 09-15 (K5-009), CDBG Concrete Reconstruction — Yout Street and submits same for
your approval. The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. $1,402,276.50
LaLonde Contractors, Inc. $1,409,189.10
Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. $1,522,194.30

This public works project was estimated at $1,500,000.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. at their base bid of
$1,402,276.50. Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects.

S 28,339.00 — Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW Paving

$ 150,000.00 — Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW — Paving LRIP
$ 700,000.00 — Org-Object 45040-57500, DPW Paving CDBG

$ 240,611.75 — Org-Object 22640-57560, Sanitary Sewers

S 162,693.38 — Org-Object 40102-57560, RWWU-Sewer Relay
S 120,632.37 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewers
$1,402,276.50 — Total

Sincerely yours,

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jason Herzog



0E'¥61°Z25L

00°002
00°005°}
00°v9Z'LS
00°052'8
00°002'2
00°00£°52
00°5.8°L
00°000°52
00°052'8
00°S25'€9
007000'L
00°056'CH
00°00¢'Y
00°005°v4
00°522'S
00°628
00°005'}1
00°005'C
00°00%'9
00°0SL'E
05°'z29'c
00°00Z'¢}
00°00Z
00°812'ZL
00°000'S
007000y
0070008
00°052°L
00°052'8
00°022'811
00°000'S
00°0SZ°}
0Z'551°L¢
00°8Z6°9C
00°SZE'9Z
00°615'C
00°821'v6
00°000°S
00°2v8°€
00°008'£9€
00°008°961
00°000°96
00'000'6
00°006°81
00°008‘VE
08°16E‘9
08'625°C

1502 v10L

B RAAODARARANDLANANAN IRV NALDARHLARRDIAVNNVN AR ALNRIPRAANRIARA AN

0000L$
007093
00°96$
00°055%
00°001°L$
00°0011$
005293
00°051$
00°05Z%
00'591$
00°5L1$
00°59Z$
00'ot$
00°005$
00°52p$
00°52$
007005%
00°0SZ'1$
00°008%
00°1$
SIS
00°L1$
00°L$
00°81Z'2L$
00°000's$
00723
00'r$
00°5£$
00'5£$
00°022°8L 1S
00°00Z$
05'2$
shyes
vt
sZ'es
%141
6L'51$
00°000°6$
Pra:i=1
§9°0¢$
oc'zLS
00ZL$

18090 LINN

ol'681'60b°}L

00002
00°005°}
00'v9Z'LS
00°05Z°8
00°00Z'Z
00°00E°GZ
00°S28°4
00°000°S2
00°052'8
00'6Z5°C9
0070002
00°056°CH
00°00€'Y
00°00S'v}
00'522's
00's2Z8
00°005'L1
00'00§'Z
00°00t'9
00°868°C
05°229°c
00°009'Z}
00°S2S
00°210'¢
007004V
00°002°€
00°000°8
00°052°%
00°05.°8
00°0¢9°19
00°520°€
00°0SZ°L
00°002°22
00°822°8C
00°692°8T
00°29¢'Z
00°989°22
00°000°%
00°SLL'Y
00°09¢°12€
00°0Z£2h2
00°000°0Z}
00'v8s°}
00°0€5°64
00°096°6€
08'16£‘9
08'525°C

1502 7v1l0L

$

00700}
00°02
00°96
00°055
00°00}°}
007001}
00°SZ9
00°05}
00°052
00°59}
00°5Z1
00°592
00°0L
00°00S
00'5¥
00°SZ
00°005
00°052'}
00008
260
SHH
0s'0b
S0
00°210'¢
00001}
09k
00'v
00°S€E
00°'SE
00°019°19
00'LZH
05'Z
00°'SZ
66°C
6V'€
89'€Z
£5°TH
00°000'}
SL'2b
8192
el
0054
880
oL'e
ce'e
S1L°0E
[-]541

LU L L L L L R

1S03 1INN

05°922°20V° $

00°00€ $
00°005} $
00'¥92ls  $
00°0S2'8 $
00°002'C $
00'00£'sZ  $
00°'528°} $
00°000'6. §
00°052'8 $
00's2s'€?  $
0070002 $
00°0S6'ctl $
007008y $
00°005Pt  $
00'522'S $
00°528 $
00008'LE  $
00°00§'C $
00°00%'9 H
00°525°} H
05°261'S $
coooz'ck $
00°002 $
00°000's $
00°000"1 $
00°000'v $
0070008 $
00'0S2'} $
00'0S.'8 $
0000065 §
00°005°C $
00°000'} $
00°080'8€ ¢
00'089'1t  $
00°00¢'ZE  $
007005y $
00'005'2.  $
007000t H
00°005'¢ $
00'000'8Y€  $
00°009's8L  $
00°000'96 ¢
00'000'6 $
0000681  $
00°008°¥E  $
00°08}°¢ $
00°00E'S $

1802 V10l

00°0S1
00709
00'96
00°05S
00°00}°L
007001}
00'529
00°051
00°052
00°59%
00°621
00'592
oo'ol
00°00S
00°52Y
00°5L
00°005
00°05Z°L
00°008
050
§9°b
00'}1
00’4
00°000's
00°000°L
00
00y
00°s¢
00°6€
00°000°6S
00°00L
00T
00°sE
or'y
00y
00'S1
052}
00'000'L
00°'sE
00'62
09'LL
00'ZH
00's
00'¢
06
00°S1
00°5Z

BBV ARV VRV RO ARL RNV ARNHR AR ORI OARANANH OV

18090 1NN

FIVSOdO¥d SIHL 40 LINNOWY V101

@ adAL uond:0id 1Yl HOVI
O adA) uoyddeid isjul  HOVI

dOY A 10 ‘YouFZL JaMas Wio)S preay 41
sajoyuelg uuoysSunsnipy  HOVA
v adA[ sjojul Jaiep uLOIS  HOVA
v adA] s19ju| Jajepp wioys Bunanysuosay Hov3
suiseqg yaieD Bugsnipy  Hov3

SE YAS OAd .9 'lRIae] Jomas Agues "4

SE ¥AS ‘OAd .21 Jomas Miepueg Aelay 4

SE UAS 'DAd .8 Jamas Keues Aejay 41

SE HAS ‘OAd 51 Jamas Lieyues Axjay 41
Joydadsagu] - 97 HAS ‘OAd uLT James Aimues 4]
ndassaiu) - adid peaysing g NI S|qEMO|d Yum Jamag Algiues youp,z Butuopueqy 41
d |- s3] W Aenues Guip) IA
sjoyuely Arepues piing IA

Jjoyuey ABIUES BAOWY A

joyuew Areyues Guip) A
joyuel Agues Bugon. ¥ Hov3a
joyuey Aepueg Bunsnlpy  HOv3
JUaWaARd ya15u0) Bunjgg uononysuon el
J3¥ng g qIND pue JIRNY QINY Bujels uonanssuoD Enl
BUYM Yaulg Axod3 3j O Bunjew d 47

MOJIPA Yaury Axod3 Bunjiey Juswaned Fal
{108load) jonnuod suses) 87
d P3ysiuly bu) o] "sM
uoneiedasd Aemjied ‘A’S
ume] pog A'S
JaEMPpos  TVOW
josdoy “AD
uoneziiqo 'sT1
v adAL |day pue ] d ‘A'S
D meg pdag Ny 91
mofjaA paid Bunues siqedsiag dwey qind IS
YoUF-g Y|EM3PIS 3}3J0U0D IS
Youpy 3[emapIs 31340U0D 4's
@ 3dAJ you| - og J2RND PUB GIND A3IOUOD Enl
v 3dA] youj - pg JAPNS PUE GINY 2J3ISUCYH |
sdeg juswaned ajaJouoD HOV3

ysurg Aemanu( a3a1ouo) A'S

YoUl-g JUSWAARY 2J210UOD A'S

youj - ;| ‘asuag aebaubby eseq NOL
UOHBAEIXT LOWWOD AD

sAemanuQ 2 dlemapls 325U0) Buloway “A'S
133N pue qin) Buroway 411

juawaned bumoway ‘A'S
Buiqqru al
Buuealp ‘al

NOILJI¥OS3A WALl LINN

z 0208°'829
114 5102°829
ves ZL10°609
St 001E°006
[4 €00€°006
14 LOOE'006
€ 000E°006
00S 00627006
S¢ z0ZZ°106
S8E 10227006
oy £022°006
oey 2012006
124 Z10Z°006
6T €00Z°006
43 1502°006
33 0502°006
14 £002°006
< 1002°006
8 000Z°006
0sie 0002059
[+-74 0055°059
oozt 9920°2¥9
0L 90l0%9¥9
3 001L0°€¥9
2 10.1°006
0002 ¥0L1°006
0002 000L°LES
0§ 00€0°LED
0sC £0L1008
] 0001619
74 00¥1°006
005 00£1°006
8201 5050209
0o0zL SIv0°209
0018 S0v0°Z09
ool L11P0°209
00Z9 60¥0°109
12 S080°9LY
004 0Bl0"9LY
0o0Ch 0800'SL¥Y
00091 0Z10°50€
0008 00107502
0081 S510°¥0Z
00€9 05L0°¥0T
000Z} 00L0°¥0T
[4%4 0ZzZ0'H0Z
(424 0zL0'10Z
ALLLNVNO# 31V1S

NS OO N®

puog pig %S
IM “nemiIy
*oU] “02 UOINIISUOY) |RIBUIL) INNEMIIN

puog pig %5
M ‘eanemin

o] ‘s0}oR1UOYD 3pUOT] B

puog p!g %S
IM ‘suey

*ou 'uog g SaNBO "MV

paubisiopun 3y} YsiyMm JO [[B PUE 01212y PaYoeJie SE || J0BRUOD pue SUOKED

:pajeaipul uopesuadwod

ads ‘suejd Yjm soueplodde SB

ul [[e ‘asn 10} Apeal “a)a]dilod ‘}ONIISUOD pue ‘sIaYo Ag paysiling ag 03 pausdads AfajIuYep JUIWSSILBADE

jdaoxa sjewajew e pue

pue juswdinba ‘sjoo} Joqe] jle ysiwng o) sasodosd Agasay paubissapun ay)

aw)) [e907 “W'd 00:Z ‘SL0Z ‘60 ludy ‘ABpSINYL :SPIQ 2A198Y

(600-53) §1-60 ¥IGWNN LOVYLINOD
NOILONYLSNODIY JLIUONOD ©'8'A'D



